

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.302

ANSWERED ON 05.02.2024


INCLUSION OF CONCERTS IN NATIONAL CALENDAR


302.SHRI GANESH SINGH:

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a)   whether the Government  has any scheme in place to include concerts
organized every year by the State Governments in the National Calendar;

(b) whether the Government proposes to include the annual concert of Usthad Allauddin Khan organized in Maihar district located in Satna Parliamentary Constituency in the national calendar; and


(c)   If so, the details thereof along with the procedure/criteria laid down in
this regard?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT
OF NORTH EASTERN REGION

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a) No Sir

(b) No Sir

(c) In view of the reply to part (b) question does not arise.
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